Stats Report

Williston — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes Four Factors Shooting Two Pointers
# Athletes GP eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG% eFG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG%
30 Justin Irgens 21 511% 271% - - 049 1.19 84 174 48.3% 51.1% 74 147 50.3%
15 Chance Riveland 21 495% 13.1% - - 0.08 0.87 75 205 36.6% 49.5% 22 56 39.3%
2 Jaxon Jeannotte 21 46.0% 27.3% - - 0.31 0.81 40 100 40.0% 46.0% 28 65 43.1%
21 Drew Harper 21 457% 21.5% - - 0.15 0.88 34 82 41.5% 45.7% 27 65 41.5%
12 Mitency St. Charles 21 475% 34.0% - - 046 0.82 54 118 45.8% 47.5% 50 105 47.6%
40 Leo Kendor 21 50.0% 16.8% - - 035 1.09 70 144 48.6% 50.0% 66 130 50.8%
4  Beckam Tolman 20 43.8% 31.8% - - 0.38 0.85 32 80 40.0% 43.8% 26 53 49.1%
20 Noah Rath 20 48.6% 15.9% - - 0.15 0.96 35 74 47.3% 48.6% 33 54 61.1%
43 William Leonardi 20 63.8% 15.0% - - 043 135 60 94 63.8% 63.8% 60 93 64.5%
32 Drhake Lopez Cervantes 19 42.5% 26.6% - - 040 0.89 26 67 38.8% 42.5% 21 50 42.0%
11 Joel Heraldez 9 30.8% 20.2% - - 046 0.71 & 13 23.1% 30.8% 1 3 33.3%
25 Xzavier Klumker 6 250% 33.3% - - 0.00 0.50 1 4 25.0% 25.0% 1 3 33.3%
3  Carson Holter 6 66.7% 40.0% - - 0.00 1.38 2 3 66.7% 66.7% 2 3 66.7%
5 Jacob Grunenwald 6 0.0% 0.0% - - 0.00 3.50 0 1 00% 0.0% 0 0 -
24 Unknown Athlete 2 - 100.0% - - 0 1.00 0 0 = = 0 0 -
34 Carson Weber 2 - - - - 0 0.00 0 0 - - 0 0 -
32 Unknown Athlete 1 250% 0.0% 5 - 0.00 0.60 1 4 25.0% 25.0% 1 4 25.0%
33 Unknown Athlete 1 - - - - 0 2.00 0 0 - - 0 0 -
44 Unknown Athlete 1 B B . . 0 2.00 0 0 B B 0 0 B
31 Jakob Kliche 1 - - - - 0 000 0 0 - - 0 0 -
0 Unknown Athlete 1 ) ) ) ) e g g ) ) Y g )
1 Unknown Athlete 1 ) ) ) ) 0 4.00 0 0 ) ) 0 0 )
Athletes Three Pointers Free Throws Scoring
# Athletes GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% PF PA PPP PPG +/- MINS
30 Justin Irgens 21 10 27 37.0% 55 86 64.0% 233 - - 111 -235 564
15 Chance Riveland 21 53 149 35.6% 1 16 68.8% 214 - - 10.2 -205 446
2 Jaxon Jeannotte 21 12 35 34.3% 22 31 71.0% 114 - - 54 -282 572
21 Drew Harper 21 7 17 41.2% 8 12 66.7% 83 - - 40 -180 327
12 Mitency St. Charles 21 4 13 30.8% 34 54 63.0% 146 - - 7.0 -229 413
40 Leo Kendor 21 4 14 28.6% 27 51 529% 171 - - 81 -108 259
4  Beckam Tolman 20 6 27 22.2% 20 30 66.7% 90 - - 45 -203 317
20 Noah Rath 20 2 20 10.0% 4 11 364% 76 - - 38 -39 158
43 William Leonardi 20 0 1 0.0% 28 40 70.0% 148 - - 74 -65 257
32 Drhake Lopez Cervantes 19 5 17 29.4% 16 27 59.3% 73 - - 3.8 -145 258
11 Joel Heraldez 9 2 10 20.0% 5 6 83.3% 13 - - 14 -68 98
25 Xzavier Klumker 6 0 1 0.0% 0 0 - 2 - - 03 +2 1"
3  Carson Holter 6 0 0 = 0 0 = 4 - - 07 -13 24
5 Jacob Grunenwald 6 0 1 0.0% 0 0 - 0o - - 00 -27 30
24 Unknown Athlete 2 0 0 = 0 0 - 0 - - 00 -7 36
34 Carson Weber 2 0 0 - 0 0 - 0o - - 00 -21 29
32 Unknown Athlete 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 2 - - 20 -16 15
33 Unknown Athlete 1 0 0 - o 0 - U - 00 +3 13



44
31
0
1

Unknown Athlete
Jakob Kliche
Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#
30
15
2

21
12
40
4

20
43
32
11
25
3

5

24
34
32
33
44
31
0

1

Athletes

Justin Irgens
Chance Riveland
Jaxon Jeannotte
Drew Harper
Mitency St. Charles
Leo Kendor
Beckam Tolman
Noah Rath

William Leonardi

Drhake Lopez Cervantes

Joel Heraldez

Xzavier Klumker

Carson Holter

Jacob Grunenwald
Unknown Athlete

Carson Weber
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Jakob Kliche
Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#
30
15
2

21
12
40
4

20
43
32
11
25
3

5

24
34

Athletes

Justin Irgens
Chance Riveland
Jaxon Jeannotte
Drew Harper
Mitency St. Charles
Leo Kendor
Beckam Tolman
Noah Rath

William Leonardi

Drhake Lopez Cervantes

Joel Heraldez

Xzavier Klumker

Carson Holter

Jacob Grunenwald
Unknown Athlete

Carson Weber

Unknown Athlete

GP
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20

1

N O o o © ©

20
1

o o o o

o o o o
'

o o o o

o o o o

Advanced Scoring Rebounding

TP PoT SCP PiP

28 56 46 130 30
20 30 18 34 9
21 20 13 44 14
10 28 7 24 20
12 30 17 96 17
42 47 29 122 23
1 16 9 46 6
12 12 17 52 16
6 22 42 120 39
18 18 3 34 16
2 0 0 0 0
0 o0 0o 2 0
0o o0 0 4 0
0 o0 0 1
0 o0 0 0 0
0 o0 0 0 0
o 0 2 2 1
0 o0 0 o 0
0 o0 0 0 0
0 o0 0 0 0
0 o0 0 0 0
0 o 0 0 0
Defense

DEFL STL BLK FOUL CHG

48 43 6 39 6

23 14 3 34 1

24 15 0 49 4

16 8 2 36 0

16 13 1 47 7

40 30 2 29 0

6 5 1 19 0

8 8 8 35 0

8 8 8 44 0

6 7 0 16 1

3 1 0 3 1

1 0 0 1 0

0 o0 0 1 0

2 0 0 0

0 o0 0 0 0

0 o0 0 0 0

0 o0 0 2 1

OREB OREB%

DREB DREB%
79 -
39 -
24 =
36 -
37 -
30 -
44 =
37 -
56 =
12 -

o o o
'

REB
109
48
38
56
54
53
50
53
95
28

00 -14 30
00 +2 1
0.0 0 17
0.0 +1 16

Assists and Turnovers

AST
41
24
31
17
38
19
23

8
&
23

TO A/TO TO%

80 0.51 27.1%
32 075 131%
43 072 27.3%
24 071 21.5%
74 051 34.0%
34 056 16.8%
44 052 31.8%
15 053 15.9%
20 0.15 15.0%
29 0.79 26.6%
4 075 20.2%
2 050 33.3%
2 150 40.0%
0 0 0.0%
1 1.00 100.0%
0 0 -
0 0 0.0%
0 0.00 -
0 0.00 -
0 0 -
0 0.00 =
0 0.00 -



33 @ Unknown Athlete
44 @ Unknown Athlete
31 Jakob Kliche

0 @ Unknown Athlete

1 @ Unknown Athlete

o o o o o

o o o o

o o o o o

o o o o o

o o o o






