

Stats Report

Williston — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
30	Justin Irgens	21	51.1%	27.1%	-	-	0.49	1.19	84	174	48.3%	51.1%	74	147	50.3%
15	Chance Riveland	21	49.5%	13.1%	-	-	0.08	0.87	75	205	36.6%	49.5%	22	56	39.3%
2	Jaxon Jeannotte	21	46.0%	27.3%	-	-	0.31	0.81	40	100	40.0%	46.0%	28	65	43.1%
21	Drew Harper	21	45.7%	21.5%	-	-	0.15	0.88	34	82	41.5%	45.7%	27	65	41.5%
12	Mitency St. Charles	21	47.5%	34.0%	-	-	0.46	0.82	54	118	45.8%	47.5%	50	105	47.6%
40	Leo Kendor	21	50.0%	16.8%	-	-	0.35	1.09	70	144	48.6%	50.0%	66	130	50.8%
4	Beckam Tolman	20	43.8%	31.8%	-	-	0.38	0.85	32	80	40.0%	43.8%	26	53	49.1%
20	Noah Rath	20	48.6%	15.9%	-	-	0.15	0.96	35	74	47.3%	48.6%	33	54	61.1%
43	William Leonardi	20	63.8%	15.0%	-	-	0.43	1.35	60	94	63.8%	63.8%	60	93	64.5%
32	Drhake Lopez Cervantes	19	42.5%	26.6%	-	-	0.40	0.89	26	67	38.8%	42.5%	21	50	42.0%
11	Joel Heraldez	9	30.8%	20.2%	-	-	0.46	0.71	3	13	23.1%	30.8%	1	3	33.3%
25	Xzavier Klumker	6	25.0%	33.3%	-	-	0.00	0.50	1	4	25.0%	25.0%	1	3	33.3%
3	Carson Holter	6	66.7%	40.0%	-	-	0.00	1.38	2	3	66.7%	66.7%	2	3	66.7%
5	Jacob Grunenwald	6	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	3.50	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	-
24	Unknown Athlete	2	-	100.0%	-	-	0	1.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
34	Carson Weber	2	-	-	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
32	Unknown Athlete	1	25.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	0.60	1	4	25.0%	25.0%	1	4	25.0%
33	Unknown Athlete	1	-	-	-	-	0	2.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
44	Unknown Athlete	1	-	-	-	-	0	2.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
31	Jakob Kliche	1	-	-	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
0	Unknown Athlete	1	-	-	-	-	0	2.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
1	Unknown Athlete	1	-	-	-	-	0	4.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
30	Justin Irgens	21	10	27	37.0%	55	86	64.0%	233	-	-	11.1	-235	564
15	Chance Riveland	21	53	149	35.6%	11	16	68.8%	214	-	-	10.2	-205	446
2	Jaxon Jeannotte	21	12	35	34.3%	22	31	71.0%	114	-	-	5.4	-282	572
21	Drew Harper	21	7	17	41.2%	8	12	66.7%	83	-	-	4.0	-180	327
12	Mitency St. Charles	21	4	13	30.8%	34	54	63.0%	146	-	-	7.0	-229	413
40	Leo Kendor	21	4	14	28.6%	27	51	52.9%	171	-	-	8.1	-108	259
4	Beckam Tolman	20	6	27	22.2%	20	30	66.7%	90	-	-	4.5	-203	317
20	Noah Rath	20	2	20	10.0%	4	11	36.4%	76	-	-	3.8	-39	158
43	William Leonardi	20	0	1	0.0%	28	40	70.0%	148	-	-	7.4	-65	257
32	Drhake Lopez Cervantes	19	5	17	29.4%	16	27	59.3%	73	-	-	3.8	-145	258
11	Joel Heraldez	9	2	10	20.0%	5	6	83.3%	13	-	-	1.4	-68	98
25	Xzavier Klumker	6	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	2	-	-	0.3	+2	11
3	Carson Holter	6	0	0	-	0	0	-	4	-	-	0.7	-13	24
5	Jacob Grunenwald	6	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-27	30
24	Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-7	36
34	Carson Weber	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-21	29
32	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	2	-	-	2.0	-16	15
33	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+3	13



44	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	- 14	30
31	Jakob Kliche	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+ 2	1
0	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	0	17
1	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+ 1	16

Athletes Advanced Scoring Rebounding Assists and Turnovers

#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
30	Justin Irgens	21	28	56	46	130	30	-	79	-	109	41	80	0.51	27.1%
15	Chance Riveland	21	20	30	18	34	9	-	39	-	48	24	32	0.75	13.1%
2	Jaxon Jeannotte	21	21	20	13	44	14	-	24	-	38	31	43	0.72	27.3%
21	Drew Harper	21	10	28	7	24	20	-	36	-	56	17	24	0.71	21.5%
12	Mitency St. Charles	21	12	30	17	96	17	-	37	-	54	38	74	0.51	34.0%
40	Leo Kendor	21	42	47	29	122	23	-	30	-	53	19	34	0.56	16.8%
4	Beckam Tolman	20	11	16	9	46	6	-	44	-	50	23	44	0.52	31.8%
20	Noah Rath	20	12	12	17	52	16	-	37	-	53	8	15	0.53	15.9%
43	William Leonardi	20	6	22	42	120	39	-	56	-	95	3	20	0.15	15.0%
32	Drhake Lopez Cervantes	19	18	18	3	34	16	-	12	-	28	23	29	0.79	26.6%
11	Joel Heraldez	9	2	0	0	0	0	-	2	-	2	3	4	0.75	20.2%
25	Xzavier Klumker	6	0	0	0	2	0	-	2	-	2	1	2	0.50	33.3%
3	Carson Holter	6	0	0	0	4	0	-	1	-	1	3	2	1.50	40.0%
5	Jacob Grunenwald	6	0	0	0	0	1	-	2	-	3	0	0	0	0.0%
24	Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	1	1.00	100.0%
34	Carson Weber	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	-
32	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	2	2	1	-	1	-	2	0	0	0	0.0%
33	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	0	0.00	-
44	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	0	0.00	-
31	Jakob Kliche	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	-
0	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	0	0.00	-
1	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	2	0	0.00	-

Athletes Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
30	Justin Irgens	21	48	43	6	39	6
15	Chance Riveland	21	23	14	3	34	1
2	Jaxon Jeannotte	21	24	15	0	49	4
21	Drew Harper	21	16	8	2	36	0
12	Mitency St. Charles	21	16	13	1	47	7
40	Leo Kendor	21	40	30	2	29	0
4	Beckam Tolman	20	6	5	1	19	0
20	Noah Rath	20	8	8	8	35	0
43	William Leonardi	20	8	8	8	44	0
32	Drhake Lopez Cervantes	19	6	7	0	16	1
11	Joel Heraldez	9	3	1	0	3	1
25	Xzavier Klumker	6	1	0	0	1	0
3	Carson Holter	6	0	0	0	1	0
5	Jacob Grunenwald	6	3	2	0	0	0
24	Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	0	0	0
34	Carson Weber	2	0	0	0	0	0
32	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	2	1

33	! Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0
44	! Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0
31	Jakob Kliche	1	0	0	0	0	0
0	! Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0
1	! Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0

